

Project: Harrisburg Industrial Park
Street & Utility Improvements
Harrisburg, South Dakota

L.G. EVERIST, INC.
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 3810

Date: July 13, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Winter Bros. Underground		First Rate Excavate		Black Top Paving		
			Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
<i>Base Bid</i>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,762.50	\$25,762.50	\$7,696.90	\$7,696.90
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,074.06	\$1,074.06
3	Remove Pipe Culvert	70	Ft	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$21.48	\$1,503.60
4	Remove Pipe End Section	2	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$214.82	\$429.64
5	Remove Fence	1399	Ft	\$0.30	\$419.70	\$1.05	\$1,468.95	\$0.38	\$531.62
6	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	230	SqYd	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$3.22	\$740.60
7	Saw Existing Asphalt	136	Lft	\$2.00	\$272.00	\$4.00	\$544.00	\$2.75	\$374.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	7357	CuYd	\$5.00	\$36,785.00	\$4.25	\$31,267.25	\$6.28	\$46,201.96
9	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	200	CuYd	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.44	\$1,288.00
10	Water For Embankment	65	MGal	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$1.07	\$69.55
11	Water For Granular Material	35	MGal	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.50	\$367.50	\$20.92	\$732.20
12	Placing Topsoil	1600	CuYd	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$3.22	\$5,152.00
13	Incidental Work	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,611.08	\$1,611.08
14	Crushed Quartzite Subbase	3620	Ton	\$11.00	\$39,820.00	\$12.86	\$46,553.20	\$11.52	\$41,702.40
15	Crushed Concrete	2735	Ton	\$10.50	\$28,717.50	\$13.45	\$36,785.75	\$10.87	\$29,729.45
16	Gravel Cushion	75	Ton	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$21.68	\$1,626.00
17	Gravel Surfacing	750	Ton	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.65	\$10,987.50	\$10.73	\$8,047.50
18	Traffic Control	538	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,076.00	\$2.10	\$1,129.80	\$2.15	\$1,156.70
19	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,933.30	\$1,933.30
20	Transplant Tree	3	Each	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$3.15	\$9.45	\$107.40	\$322.20
21	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	3765	SqYd	\$2.00	\$7,530.00	\$2.25	\$8,471.25	\$2.53	\$9,525.45
22	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	600	Lb	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.78	\$3,468.00	\$5.91	\$3,546.00
23	Fertilizing	600	Lb	\$0.50	\$300.00	\$0.53	\$318.00	\$0.75	\$450.00
24	Mulching	6	Ton	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$157.50	\$945.00	\$150.37	\$902.22
25	6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	309	Ft	\$3.75	\$1,158.75	\$3.70	\$1,143.30	\$2.95	\$911.55
26	Silt Fence	470	Ft	\$3.20	\$1,504.00	\$3.15	\$1,480.50	\$2.85	\$1,339.50
27	Mucking Silt Fence	10	CuYd	\$5.20	\$52.00	\$5.25	\$52.50	\$1.07	\$10.70
28	Repair Silt Fence	50	Ft	\$1.10	\$55.00	\$1.05	\$52.50	\$1.07	\$53.50
29	Inlet Protection	1	Each	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$68.25	\$68.25	\$53.70	\$53.70
30	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	1	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$537.03	\$537.03
31	Concrete Washout Area	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$537.03	\$537.03
32	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1100	Ton	\$60.00	\$66,000.00	\$63.53	\$69,883.00	\$57.50	\$63,250.00
33	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	958	Ft	\$10.00	\$9,580.00	\$9.82	\$9,407.56	\$10.04	\$9,618.32
34	Concrete Approach Pavement, 6"	60.5	SqYd	\$33.00	\$1,996.50	\$31.50	\$1,905.75	\$32.22	\$1,949.31
35	4" Concrete Sidewalk	4360	SqFt	\$2.80	\$12,208.00	\$2.73	\$11,902.80	\$2.79	\$12,164.40
36	6" Concrete Sidewalk	140	SqFt	\$3.20	\$448.00	\$3.15	\$441.00	\$3.22	\$450.80
37	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	44	Ft	\$5.25	\$231.00	\$5.25	\$231.00	\$5.37	\$236.28
38	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	14	Ft	\$6.50	\$91.00	\$6.30	\$88.20	\$6.44	\$90.16
39	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	6	Ft	\$7.50	\$45.00	\$7.35	\$44.10	\$7.52	\$45.12
40	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	14	Each	\$16.00	\$224.00	\$15.75	\$220.50	\$16.11	\$225.54
41	Install Traffic Sign on Post	5	Each	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$26.25	\$131.25	\$26.85	\$134.25
42	Street Sign R1-1 (Stop 48"x48")	1	Each	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$107.40	\$107.40
43	Street Sign R2-1.35 (Speed Limit 24"x30")	1	Each	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$107.40	\$107.40
44	Street Sign W1-4 (Reverse Curve 30"x30")	2	Each	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$107.40	\$214.80
45	Street Sign W8-3 (Pavement Ends 30"x30")	1	Each	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$107.40	\$107.40
46	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1109	Ft	\$0.55	\$609.95	\$0.53	\$587.77	\$0.54	\$598.86
47	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1913	Ft	\$0.55	\$1,052.15	\$0.53	\$1,013.89	\$0.54	\$1,033.02
48	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	24	Ft	\$5.50	\$132.00	\$5.25	\$126.00	\$5.37	\$128.88

Project: Harrisburg Industrial Park
Street & Utility Improvements
Harrisburg, South Dakota

L.G. EVERIST, INC.
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 3810

Date: July 13, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Winter Bros. Underground		First Rate Excavate		Black Top Paving	
			Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
49	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	2 Each	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$52.50	\$105.00	\$53.70	\$107.40
50	Pavement Marking Paint, Combination Arrow	2 Each	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$52.50	\$105.00	\$53.70	\$107.40
51	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	73 Ft	\$22.00	\$1,606.00	\$22.05	\$1,609.65	\$26.85	\$1,960.05
52	18" RCP, Install	73 Ft	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$22.00	\$1,606.00	\$34.37	\$2,509.01
53	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	88 Ft	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$30.10	\$2,648.80	\$32.22	\$2,835.36
54	24" RCP, Install	88 Ft	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$26.00	\$2,288.00	\$34.37	\$3,024.56
55	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2 Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$512.00	\$1,024.00	\$563.88	\$1,127.76
56	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2 Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$322.22	\$644.44
57	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2 Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$590.73	\$1,181.46
58	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2 Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$322.22	\$644.44
59	15" CMP, 16 Gauge, Furnish	18 Ft	\$11.00	\$198.00	\$13.25	\$238.50	\$16.11	\$289.98
60	15" CMP, Install	18 Ft	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$42.96	\$773.28
61	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2 Each	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$98.81	\$197.62
62	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2 Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$322.22	\$644.44
63	6" Corr. Perforated Plastic Pipe w/Sock	1050 Ft	\$1.70	\$1,785.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$12.89	\$13,534.50
64	Class M6 Concrete	2.57 CuYd	\$650.00	\$1,670.50	\$656.25	\$1,686.56	\$671.28	\$1,725.19
65	Reinforcing Steel	391 Lb	\$1.50	\$586.50	\$1.58	\$617.78	\$1.61	\$629.51
66	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	1 Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$237.00	\$237.00	\$241.66	\$241.66
67	Class B Riprap	35 Ton	\$11.25	\$393.75	\$22.00	\$770.00	\$32.22	\$1,127.70
68	Select Granular Backfill	1000 Ton	\$3.75	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.52	\$7,520.00
69	Trench Stabilization Material	400 Ton	\$8.25	\$3,300.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$12.89	\$5,156.00
70	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	250 Ft	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.80	\$4,700.00	\$21.48	\$5,370.00
71	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	947 Ft	\$15.00	\$14,205.00	\$21.15	\$20,029.05	\$23.63	\$22,377.61
72	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	2820 Ft	\$23.00	\$64,860.00	\$29.25	\$82,485.00	\$32.22	\$90,860.40
73	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	12 Each	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$967.00	\$11,604.00	\$1,181.46	\$14,177.52
74	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	2 Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,370.00	\$2,740.00	\$1,503.68	\$3,007.36
75	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	6 Each	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,385.00	\$14,310.00	\$2,470.33	\$14,821.98
76	Valve Box Adjustment	20 Each	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$151.87	\$3,037.40
77	Valve Box Extension	4 Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$161.11	\$644.44
78	8" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	2 Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$375.92	\$751.84
79	12" x 6" MJ Tee	10 Each	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$483.33	\$4,833.30
80	12" x 8" MJ Tee	1 Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$562.00	\$562.00	\$644.43	\$644.43
81	8" x 4" MJ Tee	1 Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$362.00	\$362.00	\$375.92	\$375.92
82	8" x 6" MJ Tee	2 Each	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$396.00	\$792.00	\$375.92	\$751.84
83	12" x 12" MJ Cross	1 Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$849.00	\$849.00	\$859.24	\$859.24
84	6" SJ Plug	4 Each	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$82.00	\$328.00	\$134.26	\$537.04
85	12" SJ Plug	3 Each	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$133.00	\$399.00	\$187.96	\$563.88

Project: Harrisburg Industrial Park
 Street & Utility Improvements
 Harrisburg, South Dakota

L.G. EVERIST, INC.
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 3810

Date: July 13, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Winter Bros. Underground		First Rate Excavate		Black Top Paving		
			Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
86	4" MJ Long Sleeve	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$188.00	\$188.00	\$214.81	\$214.81
87	8" MJ Long Sleeve	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$375.92	\$375.92
88	12" MJ Long Sleeve	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$590.73	\$590.73
89	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	10	Each	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$91.00	\$910.00	\$107.41	\$1,074.10
90	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	24	Each	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$148.00	\$3,552.00	\$214.81	\$5,155.44
91	Fire Hydrant	8	Each	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,740.00	\$21,920.00	\$2,685.14	\$21,481.12
92	24" Fire Hydrant Extension	2	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$859.25	\$1,718.50
93	Temporary Fire Hydrant	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,685.14	\$2,685.14
94	Connect To Existing Watermain	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,074.06	\$1,074.06
95	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	2	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$537.03	\$1,074.06
96	6" Watermain Bedding Material	250	Ft	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.95	\$737.50
97	8" Watermain Bedding Material	947	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,367.50	\$4.50	\$4,261.50	\$2.95	\$2,793.65
98	12" Watermain Bedding Material	2820	Ft	\$3.00	\$8,460.00	\$5.00	\$14,100.00	\$3.22	\$9,080.40
99	16" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack & Bore	80	Ft	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$215.00	\$17,200.00	\$214.81	\$17,184.80
100	Locating Utility	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$537.03	\$537.03
101	Verify Utility	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$537.03	\$537.03
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID					\$467,049.80	\$535,665.86	\$536,161.63		

Project: Harrisburg Industrial Park
Street & Utility Improvements
Harrisburg, South Dakota

L.G. EVERIST, INC.
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 3810

Date: July 13, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Soukup Construction		Krueger Excavating & Paving		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.		
			Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$32,694.39	\$32,694.39	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,359.49	\$2,359.49	\$1,251.00	\$1,251.00
3	Remove Pipe Culvert	70	Ft	\$21.00	\$1,470.00	\$10.73	\$751.10	\$21.00	\$1,470.00
4	Remove Pipe End Section	2	Each	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$160.88	\$321.76	\$210.00	\$420.00
5	Remove Fence	1399	Ft	\$0.80	\$1,119.20	\$0.37	\$517.63	\$0.35	\$489.65
6	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	230	SqYd	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$3.22	\$740.60	\$5.75	\$1,322.50
7	Saw Existing Asphalt	136	Lft	\$4.00	\$544.00	\$5.37	\$730.32	\$3.50	\$476.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	7357	CuYd	\$5.00	\$36,785.00	\$5.37	\$39,507.09	\$9.25	\$68,052.25
9	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	200	CuYd	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.73	\$2,146.00	\$9.25	\$1,850.00
10	Water For Embankment	65	MGal	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$1.08	\$70.20	\$1.00	\$65.00
11	Water For Granular Material	35	MGal	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$10.73	\$375.55	\$1.00	\$35.00
12	Placing Topsoil	1600	CuYd	\$2.75	\$4,400.00	\$5.37	\$8,592.00	\$6.25	\$10,000.00
13	Incidental Work	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,043.69	\$8,043.69	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
14	Crushed Quartzite Subbase	3620	Ton	\$11.50	\$41,630.00	\$12.20	\$44,164.00	\$20.00	\$72,400.00
15	Crushed Concrete	2735	Ton	\$12.00	\$32,820.00	\$12.39	\$33,886.65	\$10.00	\$27,350.00
16	Gravel Cushion	75	Ton	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.03	\$977.25	\$14.50	\$1,087.50
17	Gravel Surfacing	750	Ton	\$14.87	\$11,152.50	\$11.89	\$8,917.50	\$13.50	\$10,125.00
18	Traffic Control	538	Unit	\$2.10	\$1,129.80	\$2.09	\$1,124.42	\$2.10	\$1,129.80
19	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$1,876.49	\$1,876.49	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
20	Transplant Tree	3	Each	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$104.25	\$312.75	\$105.00	\$315.00
21	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	3765	SqYd	\$2.30	\$8,659.50	\$1.94	\$7,304.10	\$2.00	\$7,530.00
22	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	600	Lb	\$5.80	\$3,480.00	\$5.74	\$3,444.00	\$5.75	\$3,450.00
23	Fertilizing	600	Lb	\$0.55	\$330.00	\$0.73	\$438.00	\$0.75	\$450.00
24	Mulching	6	Ton	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$145.95	\$875.70	\$145.00	\$870.00
25	6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	309	Ft	\$3.70	\$1,143.30	\$2.87	\$886.83	\$2.85	\$880.65
26	Silt Fence	470	Ft	\$3.15	\$1,480.50	\$2.77	\$1,301.90	\$2.75	\$1,292.50
27	Mucking Silt Fence	10	CuYd	\$5.25	\$52.50	\$1.08	\$10.80	\$1.00	\$10.00
28	Repair Silt Fence	50	Ft	\$1.10	\$55.00	\$1.08	\$54.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
29	Inlet Protection	1	Each	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$52.13	\$52.13	\$52.50	\$52.50
30	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,148.26	\$1,148.26	\$500.00	\$500.00
31	Concrete Washout Area	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$214.50	\$214.50	\$300.00	\$300.00
32	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1100	Ton	\$62.50	\$68,750.00	\$59.29	\$65,219.00	\$62.50	\$68,750.00
33	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	958	Ft	\$10.30	\$9,867.40	\$9.75	\$9,340.50	\$9.50	\$9,101.00
34	Concrete Approach Pavement, 6"	60.5	SqYd	\$33.00	\$1,996.50	\$31.28	\$1,892.44	\$31.00	\$1,875.50
35	4" Concrete Sidewalk	4360	SqFt	\$2.86	\$12,469.60	\$2.72	\$11,859.20	\$2.70	\$11,772.00
36	6" Concrete Sidewalk	140	SqFt	\$3.30	\$462.00	\$3.13	\$438.20	\$3.10	\$434.00
37	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	44	Ft	\$11.55	\$508.20	\$5.22	\$229.68	\$5.10	\$224.40
38	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	14	Ft	\$12.60	\$176.40	\$6.26	\$87.64	\$6.10	\$85.40
39	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	6	Ft	\$13.65	\$81.90	\$7.30	\$43.80	\$7.10	\$42.60
40	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	14	Each	\$21.00	\$294.00	\$15.64	\$218.96	\$15.25	\$213.50
41	Install Traffic Sign on Post	5	Each	\$10.50	\$52.50	\$26.07	\$130.35	\$25.50	\$127.50
42	Street Sign R1-1 (Stop 48"x48")	1	Each	\$189.00	\$189.00	\$104.25	\$104.25	\$105.00	\$105.00
43	Street Sign R2-1.35 (Speed Limit 24"x30")	1	Each	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$104.25	\$104.25	\$105.00	\$105.00
44	Street Sign W1-4 (Reverse Curve 30"x30")	2	Each	\$79.00	\$158.00	\$104.25	\$208.50	\$105.00	\$210.00
45	Street Sign W8-3 (Pavement Ends 30"x30")	1	Each	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$104.25	\$104.25	\$105.00	\$105.00

Project: Harrisburg Industrial Park
Street & Utility Improvements
Harrisburg, South Dakota

L.G. EVERIST, INC.
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 3810

Date: July 13, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Soukup Construction				Krueger Excavating & Paving		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.	
			Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		
46	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1109 Ft	\$0.25	\$277.25	\$0.53	\$587.77	\$0.50	\$554.50		
47	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1913 Ft	\$0.25	\$478.25	\$0.53	\$1,013.89	\$0.50	\$956.50		
48	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	24 Ft	\$3.15	\$75.60	\$5.22	\$125.28	\$5.25	\$126.00		
49	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	2 Each	\$52.50	\$105.00	\$52.13	\$104.26	\$52.50	\$105.00		
50	Pavement Marking Paint, Combination Arrow	2 Each	\$52.50	\$105.00	\$52.13	\$104.26	\$52.50	\$105.00		
51	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	73 Ft	\$26.25	\$1,916.25	\$21.62	\$1,578.26	\$26.00	\$1,898.00		
52	18" RCP, Install	73 Ft	\$33.60	\$2,452.80	\$21.58	\$1,575.34	\$33.00	\$2,409.00		
53	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	88 Ft	\$31.50	\$2,772.00	\$29.49	\$2,595.12	\$31.50	\$2,772.00		
54	24" RCP, Install	88 Ft	\$33.60	\$2,956.80	\$29.09	\$2,559.92	\$33.00	\$2,904.00		
55	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2 Each	\$551.25	\$1,102.50	\$501.40	\$1,002.80	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		
56	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2 Each	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$321.75	\$643.50	\$310.00	\$620.00		
57	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2 Each	\$577.50	\$1,155.00	\$543.66	\$1,087.32	\$575.00	\$1,150.00		
58	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2 Each	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$321.75	\$643.50	\$310.00	\$620.00		
59	15" CMP, 16 Gauge, Furnish	18 Ft	\$15.75	\$283.50	\$11.61	\$208.98	\$15.50	\$279.00		
60	15" CMP, Install	18 Ft	\$42.00	\$756.00	\$16.09	\$289.62	\$41.00	\$738.00		
61	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2 Each	\$96.60	\$193.20	\$69.50	\$139.00	\$95.00	\$190.00		
62	15" CMP Flared End, Install	2 Each	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$160.88	\$321.76	\$310.00	\$620.00		
63	6" Corr. Perforated Plastic Pipe w/Sock	1050 Ft	\$12.60	\$13,230.00	\$10.32	\$10,836.00	\$12.50	\$13,125.00		
64	Class M6 Concrete	2.57 CuYd	\$660.00	\$1,696.20	\$589.88	\$1,515.99	\$650.00	\$1,670.50		
65	Reinforcing Steel	391 Lb	\$1.65	\$645.15	\$1.40	\$547.40	\$1.55	\$606.05		
66	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	1 Each	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$211.70	\$211.70	\$235.00	\$235.00		
67	Class B Riprap	35 Ton	\$31.50	\$1,102.50	\$24.59	\$860.65	\$31.50	\$1,102.50		
68	Select Granular Backfill	1000 Ton	\$7.35	\$7,350.00	\$8.78	\$8,780.00	\$7.35	\$7,350.00		
69	Trench Stabilization Material	400 Ton	\$12.60	\$5,040.00	\$17.81	\$7,124.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00		
70	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	250 Ft	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$23.53	\$5,882.50	\$21.00	\$5,250.00		
71	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	947 Ft	\$23.10	\$21,875.70	\$25.98	\$24,603.06	\$23.00	\$21,781.00		
72	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	2820 Ft	\$31.50	\$88,830.00	\$33.44	\$94,300.80	\$31.50	\$88,830.00		
73	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	12 Each	\$1,155.00	\$13,860.00	\$987.53	\$11,850.36	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00		
74	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	2 Each	\$1,470.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,333.07	\$2,666.14	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00		
75	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	6 Each	\$2,415.00	\$14,490.00	\$2,292.56	\$13,755.36	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00		
76	Valve Box Adjustment	20 Each	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.80	\$1,716.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00		
77	Valve Box Extension	4 Each	\$157.50	\$630.00	\$134.07	\$536.28	\$155.00	\$620.00		
78	8" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	2 Each	\$367.50	\$735.00	\$229.58	\$459.16	\$360.00	\$720.00		
79	12" x 6" MJ Tee	10 Each	\$472.50	\$4,725.00	\$481.65	\$4,816.50	\$460.00	\$4,600.00		
80	12" x 8" MJ Tee	1 Each	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$502.37	\$502.37	\$625.00	\$625.00		
81	8" x 4" MJ Tee	1 Each	\$367.50	\$367.50	\$361.49	\$361.49	\$360.00	\$360.00		
82	8" x 6" MJ Tee	2 Each	\$367.50	\$735.00	\$341.90	\$683.80	\$360.00	\$720.00		
83	12" x 12" MJ Cross	1 Each	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$838.06	\$838.06	\$825.00	\$825.00		
84	6" SJ Plug	4 Each	\$131.25	\$525.00	\$140.05	\$560.20	\$130.00	\$520.00		
85	12" SJ Plug	3 Each	\$183.75	\$551.25	\$229.49	\$688.47	\$180.00	\$540.00		
86	4" MJ Long Sleeve	1 Each	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$229.41	\$229.41	\$210.00	\$210.00		
87	8" MJ Long Sleeve	1 Each	\$367.50	\$367.50	\$305.90	\$305.90	\$360.00	\$360.00		
88	12" MJ Long Sleeve	1 Each	\$577.50	\$577.50	\$426.93	\$426.93	\$560.00	\$560.00		
89	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	10 Each	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.24	\$1,252.40	\$105.00	\$1,050.00		
90	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	24 Each	\$210.00	\$5,040.00	\$192.95	\$4,630.80	\$210.00	\$5,040.00		
91	Fire Hydrant	8 Each	\$2,625.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,619.65	\$20,957.20	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00		

Project: Harrisburg Industrial Park
 Street & Utility Improvements
 Harrisburg, South Dakota

L.G. EVERIST, INC.
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 3810

Date: July 13, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Soukup Construction		Krueger Excavating & Paving		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.		
			Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
92	24" Fire Hydrant Extension	2 Each	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$690.92	\$1,381.84	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	
93	Temporary Fire Hydrant	1 Each	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,619.65	\$2,619.65	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	
94	Connect To Existing Watermain	1 Each	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	
95	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	2 Each	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$750.75	\$1,501.50	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	
96	6" Watermain Bedding Material	250 Ft	\$2.90	\$725.00	\$2.34	\$585.00	\$2.85	\$712.50	
97	8" Watermain Bedding Material	947 Ft	\$2.90	\$2,746.30	\$2.70	\$2,556.90	\$2.85	\$2,698.95	
98	12" Watermain Bedding Material	2820 Ft	\$3.15	\$8,883.00	\$3.42	\$9,644.40	\$3.10	\$8,742.00	
99	16" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack & Bore	80 Ft	\$210.00	\$16,800.00	\$244.16	\$19,532.80	\$210.00	\$16,800.00	
100	Locating Utility	1 Each	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$107.25	\$107.25	\$525.00	\$525.00	
101	Verify Utility	1 Each	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$107.25	\$107.25	\$525.00	\$525.00	
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID					\$548,831.55		\$568,765.22		\$609,575.75

Project: Harrisburg Industrial Park
Street & Utility Improvements
Harrisburg, South Dakota

L.G. EVERIST, INC.
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 3810

Date: July 13, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	H&W Contracting					
			Sioux Falls, South Dakota					
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<i>Base Bid</i>								
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$83,350.00	\$83,350.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Remove Pipe Culvert	70	Ft	\$6.00	\$420.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Remove Pipe End Section	2	Each	\$75.00	\$150.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Remove Fence	1399	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,399.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	230	SqYd	\$3.30	\$759.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Saw Existing Asphalt	136	LFt	\$3.00	\$408.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	7357	CuYd	\$6.44	\$47,379.08		\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Unclassified Excavation, Digtouts	200	CuYd	\$6.60	\$1,320.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Water For Embankment	65	MGal	\$1.10	\$71.50		\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Water For Granular Material	35	MGal	\$11.00	\$385.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Placing Topsoil	1600	CuYd	\$3.30	\$5,280.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Incidental Work	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Crushed Quartzite Subbase	3620	Ton	\$13.12	\$47,494.40		\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Crushed Concrete	2735	Ton	\$12.40	\$33,914.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Gravel Cushion	75	Ton	\$15.00	\$1,125.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Gravel Surfacing	750	Ton	\$12.20	\$9,150.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Traffic Control	538	Unit	\$2.20	\$1,183.60		\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Transplant Tree	3	Each	\$330.00	\$990.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	3765	SqYd	\$2.69	\$10,127.85		\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	600	Lb	\$6.50	\$3,900.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Fertilizing	600	Lb	\$0.55	\$330.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Mulching	6	Ton	\$165.00	\$990.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
25	6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	309	Ft	\$3.85	\$1,189.65		\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Silt Fence	470	Ft	\$3.30	\$1,551.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Mucking Silt Fence	10	CuYd	\$5.50	\$55.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Repair Silt Fence	50	Ft	\$1.10	\$55.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Inlet Protection	1	Each	\$71.50	\$71.50		\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Concrete Washout Area	1	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1100	Ton	\$65.46	\$72,006.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	958	Ft	\$10.28	\$9,848.24		\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Concrete Approach Pavement, 6"	60.5	SqYd	\$33.00	\$1,996.50		\$0.00	\$0.00
35	4" Concrete Sidewalk	4360	SqFt	\$2.86	\$12,469.60		\$0.00	\$0.00
36	6" Concrete Sidewalk	140	SqFt	\$3.30	\$462.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
37	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	44	Ft	\$12.00	\$528.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
38	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	14	Ft	\$13.00	\$182.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
39	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	6	Ft	\$14.00	\$84.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
40	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	14	Each	\$22.00	\$308.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Install Traffic Sign on Post	5	Each	\$11.00	\$55.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Street Sign R1-1 (Stop 48"x48")	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
43	Street Sign R2-1.35 (Speed Limit 24"x30")	1	Each	\$88.00	\$88.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
44	Street Sign W1-4 (Reverse Curve 30"x30")	2	Each	\$82.00	\$164.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
45	Street Sign W8-3 (Pavement Ends 30"x30")	1	Each	\$82.00	\$82.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
46	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1109	Ft	\$0.20	\$221.80		\$0.00	\$0.00
47	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1913	Ft	\$0.20	\$382.60		\$0.00	\$0.00
48	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	24	Ft	\$3.30	\$79.20		\$0.00	\$0.00
49	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	2	Each	\$55.00	\$110.00		\$0.00	\$0.00

Project: Harrisburg Industrial Park
Street & Utility Improvements
Harrisburg, South Dakota

L.G. EVERIST, INC.
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 3810

Date: July 13, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRPTION	QUANTITY		H&W Contracting					
				Sioux Falls, South Dakota					
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
50	Pavement Marking Paint, Combination Arrow	2	Each	\$55.00	\$110.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
51	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	73	Ft	\$21.00	\$1,533.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
52	18" RCP, Install	73	Ft	\$24.00	\$1,752.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
53	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	88	Ft	\$29.00	\$2,552.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
54	24" RCP, Install	88	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,200.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
55	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	\$489.00	\$978.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
56	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	\$208.00	\$416.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
57	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	\$520.00	\$1,040.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
58	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	\$125.00	\$250.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
59	15" CMP, 16 Gauge, Furnish	18	Ft	\$16.00	\$288.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
60	15" CMP, Install	18	Ft	\$15.00	\$270.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
61	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	\$71.00	\$142.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
62	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	\$75.00	\$150.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
63	6" Corr. Perforated Plastic Pipe w/Sock	1050	Ft	\$9.00	\$9,450.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
64	Class M6 Concrete	2.57	CuYd	\$687.00	\$1,765.59			\$0.00	\$0.00
65	Reinforcing Steel	391	Lb	\$1.65	\$645.15			\$0.00	\$0.00
66	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	1	Each	\$247.50	\$247.50			\$0.00	\$0.00
67	Class B Riprap	35	Ton	\$35.00	\$1,225.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
68	Select Granular Backfill	1000	Ton	\$7.50	\$7,500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
69	Trench Stabilization Material	400	Ton	\$12.00	\$4,800.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
70	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	250	Ft	\$19.00	\$4,750.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
71	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	947	Ft	\$20.80	\$19,697.60			\$0.00	\$0.00
72	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	2820	Ft	\$27.35	\$77,127.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
73	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	12	Each	\$885.00	\$10,620.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
74	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	2	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
75	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	6	Each	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
76	Valve Box Adjustment	20	Each	\$120.00	\$2,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
77	Valve Box Extension	4	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
78	8" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	2	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
79	12" x 6" MJ Tee	10	Each	\$465.00	\$4,650.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
80	12" x 8" MJ Tee	1	Each	\$486.00	\$486.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
81	8" x 4" MJ Tee	1	Each	\$370.00	\$370.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
82	8" x 6" MJ Tee	2	Each	\$385.00	\$770.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
83	12" x 12" MJ Cross	1	Each	\$625.00	\$625.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
84	6" SJ Plug	4	Each	\$130.00	\$520.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
85	12" SJ Plug	3	Each	\$165.00	\$495.00			\$0.00	\$0.00

Project: Harrisburg Industrial Park
 Street & Utility Improvements
 Harrisburg, South Dakota

L.G. EVERIST, INC.
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 3810

Date: July 13, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY		H&W Contracting					
				Sioux Falls, South Dakota					
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
86	4" MJ Long Sleeve	1	Each	\$140.00	\$140.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
87	8" MJ Long Sleeve	1	Each	\$180.00	\$180.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
88	12" MJ Long Sleeve	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
89	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	10	Each	\$65.00	\$650.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
90	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	24	Each	\$100.00	\$2,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
91	Fire Hydrant	8	Each	\$2,350.00	\$18,800.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
92	24" Fire Hydrant Extension	2	Each	\$475.00	\$950.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
93	Temporary Fire Hydrant	1	Each	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
94	Connect To Existing Watermain	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
95	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	2	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
96	6" Watermain Bedding Material	250	Ft	\$2.00	\$500.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
97	8" Watermain Bedding Material	947	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,367.50			\$0.00	\$0.00
98	12" Watermain Bedding Material	2820	Ft	\$3.50	\$9,870.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
99	16" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack & Bore	80	Ft	\$190.00	\$15,200.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
100	Locating Utility	1	Each	\$25.00	\$25.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
101	Verify Utility	1	Each	\$25.00	\$25.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID					\$589,297.86			\$0.00	\$0.00